Nov.29, 2017

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID Reference: FCC ID: **2ANVW-MA-2005**

To the Commission: We (Zeeva Electronics Private Limited.), hereby authorize Zeeva International Limited to Change in FCC ID on our original FCC ID: 2ANVW-MA-2005 (the grant date: 11/28/2017)

The Certifications will be transferred into : FCC ID: 2ADM5-MA-2005 Zeeva International Limited Suite 1007B, 10th Floor, Exchange Tower, 33 Wang Chiu Road, Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong, China

Sincerely yours,

La hurron Lous

Zeeva Electronics Private Limited. Johnson Lam